
2021-07-08
22:51:00

2021-07-08
22:51:15

2021-07-08
22:51:30

2021-07-08
22:51:45

2021-07-08
22:52:00

2021-07-08
22:52:15

2021-07-08
22:52:30

2021-07-08
22:52:45

0.00050

0.00025

0.00000

0.00025

0.00050

Am
pl

itu
de

 (m
/s

)
2021.189.224948_M6.0_nc73584926 

 Origin Time:2021-07-08T22:49:48.110000Z USGS event-id:nc73584926 
 M6.0 Antelope Valley, CA

BK.TCAS.00.HNZ
BK.TCAS.40.CHZ

1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 5.0
Frequency (Hz)

10 3

10 2

10 1

100

Am
pl

itu
de

 (m
2 /s

2 /H
z) Amplitude spectra

BK.TCAS.00.HNZ
BK.TCAS.40.CHZ

1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 5.0
Frequency (Hz)

4

2

0

2

4

Ph
as

e 
(ra

d)

Phase spectra
BK.TCAS.00.HNZ
BK.TCAS.40.CHZ

1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 5.0
Frequency (Hz)

0.6
0.8
1.0
1.2
1.4

Am
p.

 (B
K.

TC
AS

.4
0.

CH
Z/

BK
.T

CA
S.

00
.H

NZ
)

Spectral amplitude ratio

1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 5.0
Frequency (Hz)

1.0

0.5

0.0

0.5

1.0

Ph
as

e 
(B

K.
TC

AS
.4

0.
CH

Z-
BK

.T
CA

S.
00

.H
NZ

)

Difference in spectral phase

1.0-5.0 Hz BP filter

CC = 0.398

Median: 0.334
L1 norm: 0.304

Median: 0.839
L1 norm: 1.717


